SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31220/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2015 in PIL No. 48/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

RAKESH KUMAR PAUL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL GOGOI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, interim relief and office report)

With

S.L.P. (C) No.31991/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates, interim relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC Nos. 20553-20554/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP, interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called

on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition(s)

is granted.

Notice.

www.ecourtsindia.com

2

Until further orders, there shall be ad-interim ex-parte stay of the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the Gauhati High Court in PIL Nos. 48/2015, 79/2015, 106/2015 and WP(C)No.3101/2014, dated 15.10.2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Viond Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar