Listed on: 20.11.2015 Before Court No. 1

Item No. 46

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 31220 AND 31991/2015</u>

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for permission to take on record lengthy list of dates)
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to urge additional facts)

RAKESH KUMAR PAUL

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

AKHIL GOGOI & ORS. ETC.

... RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matters have been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 15.10.2015 of the High Court of Gauhati at Guwahati in PIL No. 48/2015 and PIL No. 79/2015 respectively alongwith application for permission to take on record lengthy list of dates (registered as I.A. No. 1) and the same have been included in respective SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that in SLP (C) No. 31220/2015 counsel for the petitioner was required to clarify about para 27 & 28 of impugned judgment, report dated 20.12.2013 and about correct name of petitioner. In this regard he has filed a letter dated 02.11.2015 and the same has been placed at page no. 300 of SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that in SLP (C) No. 31220/2015 counsel for the petitioner has on 19.11.2015 filed an application for permission to urge additional facts (registered as I.A. No. 2) and the same is being circulated herewith as separate volume.

It is further submitted that these matters have been tagged together as both are arising out of common order.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report. DATED THIS THE $19^{\rm th}$ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi