SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31220/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/10/2015 in PIL No. 48/2015 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

RAKESH KUMAR PAUL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL GOGOI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 31991/2015 (office report for directions)

sSLP(C) No. 32602-32603/2015 (office report for directions)

Date: 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. W. Shafiq, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 5 days in filing spare copies is condoned.

Signature Not Verified

(RASHMI DHYANI) (SUMAN JAIN)

Digitally signed by RASHMI DHYANI

Date: 2016.01.12

SR.P.A. COURT MASTER

16:23:59 IST

Reason: